



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2023-1176 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 9/26/2023 In control: Public Hearings

On agenda: 12/6/2023 Final action: 12/6/2023

Title: Ordinance 23-122, approving and authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to sign the interlocal

agreement between the City of Monroe and Snohomish County for joint operation of the Winter Dog

Park

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Ordinance 23-122, 2. Interlocal Agreement - SIGNED, 3. Staff Report, 4. Evidence of Coverage, 5.

Ordinance Introduction Slip, 6. Hearing Notice & Affidavit of Publication, 7. Enactment Notice &

Affidavit of Publication

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2023	1	Public Hearings	Approved	Pass
10/24/2023	1	Administrative Session	Set time/date for Public Hearing	9
10/3/2023	1	Administrative Session	Assigned	

## **Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)**

## **ITEM TITLE:**

Ordinance 23-122, approving and authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to sign the interlocal agreement between the City of Monroe and Snohomish County for joint operation of the Winter Dog Park

**DEPARTMENT:** Conservation and Natural Resources/Parks

**ORIGINATOR:** Connie Price/Kara Underwood

**EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:** Approved by Lacey Harper 9/27/23

**PURPOSE:** Approval of Ordinance by County Council authorizing the County Executive to execute the Interlocal Agreement Between Snohomish County and the City of Monroe for joint operation of the Winter Dog Park.

**BACKGROUND:** The City operates a dog park at Wiggly Field. During the winter Wiggly Field often floods resulting in closure of the dog park. The County owns real property commonly known as Evergreen State Fair Park (the "Fair Park"), located adjacent to the City along Highway 2. The Fair Park property includes any and all buildings, structures, landscaping, driveways, private roadways, parking lots and other improvements now or hereafter constructed or located on or at the Fair Park. The agreement is consistent with the Comprehensive Parks and Recreation Plan and is in the public interest of County residents to participate in

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:	lo		loves ver		Lion evine
<b>EXPEND</b> : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY,	OBJ, AU CL	JRRENT YR	2ND YF	<del></del>	1ST 6 YRS
N/A					
					+
TOTAL					
	•				T
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV	, SOURCE CL	JRRENT YR	2ND YI	₹	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL					
DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPAC	T NOTES: Cli	ck or tan here t	to enter t	ext	
CONTRACT INFORMATION: ORIGINAL X CONTRA	ACT# ILA		ΑM	IOUNT (	)
AMENDMENT CONTRA	ACT#		AN	IOUNT -	
				_	
Contract Period ORIGINAL START	October 9, 20	23	END	February	29, 2024
	——————————————————————————————————————		END	- Cordary	29, 2024
AMENDMENT START					

File #: 2023-1176, Version: 1